## FORM 4

obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  MOROUN MATTHEW T					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Universal Truckload Services, Inc. [ UACL ]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
MORO	UN MAI	ITEW I											-	X	Direc	ctor		X 10% (	Owner	
(Last) 12225 ST	(Fii	,	Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/15/2013									Offic below	er (give title w)		Other below	(specify )	
-					4. If	Amer	dment,	Date o	of Origina	al File	d (Month/Da	ıy/Year)		6. Inc	ividual o	r Joint/Grou	ıp Filiı	ng (Check A	Applicable	
(Street) WARREI	N M	[ 4	48089											X	Forn	n filed by Or	ne Re	porting Pers	son	
,															Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(St	ate) (	Zip)																	
		Tabl	le I - No	on-Deriv	ative	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quired	l, Di	sposed o	f, or E	Benefi	cially	Owne	ed				
			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
						Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or Pri	се	Transa (Instr. 3	ction(s)			(Instr. 4)				
Common Stock, no par value 07				07/15/	2013						1,252,15	5 I		(1)	3,783,929			I	See footnote <sup>(3)</sup>	
Common Stock, no par value 08/2			08/21/	2013	:013			J <sup>(2)</sup>		1,125,00	0 [	\$2	23 <sup>(2)</sup>	2,658,929		I		See footnote <sup>(3)</sup>		
Common Stock, no par value														12,3	352,286		D			
		Та	able II -								osed of, convertib				wned			,		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Dee Executi if any (Month/I		4. Transa Code ( 8)	Instr.	ion of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)  Date Expiration Exercisable Date			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)  Amoun or Numbe of		Price of rivative curity str. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	y	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Shares were transferred from the MJ Moroun 2012 Annuity Trust, dated April 30, 2012, to Manuel J. Moroun. Manuel J. Moroun filed a separate Form 4, which reported his ownership of shares of common stock. On the transaction date, the closing price of Universal Truckload Services, Inc.'s common stock was \$25.76.
- 2. Shares sold pursuant to a registered underwritten public offering of common stock of Universal Truckload Services, Inc. (the "Company"). The public offering price of the shares sold was \$23.00 per share and the underwriting discount was \$1.035 per share. Accordingly the MJ Moroun 2012 Annuity Trust sold an aggregate of 1,125,000 shares of common stock and received a price per share of \$21.965 (net of underwriting discounts and commissions) for an aggregate amount of \$24,710,625.
- 3. All shares will be held by the MJ Moroun 2012 Annuity Trust, dated April 30, 2012, of which the Reporting Person is trustee. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of such Reporting Person's residual pecuniary interest therein.

Matthew T. Moroun exercises voting and investment control over the MJ Moroun 2012 Annuity Trust, as trustee. Matthew T. Moroun is the son of Manuel J. Moroun. The Morouns vote their shares and the shares of the MJ Moroun 2012 Annuity Trust as a group for the purposes of Section 13(d) of the Exchange Act of 1934.

> 08/23/2013 /s/ Matthew T. Moroun

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.